

Amend HB 1269 as follows:

- (1) On page 2, line 6, stike "shall" and substitute "may".
- (2) On page 2, line 9, after "accounts;" insert "and".
- (3) On page 2, line 18, strike "(3)" and substitute "(c) If the board establishes health savings accounts under Subsection (b)(1), the board shall".
- (4) On page 2, line 22, strike "(c)" and substitute "(d)".
- (5) On page 2, line 25, strike "(d)" and substitute "(e)".
- (6) On page 3, line 8, strike "shall" and substitute "may".
- (7) On page 8, line 15, strike "shall" and substitute "may".
- (8) On page 8, line 21, before "Not" insert "If applicable,".
- (9) On page 9, line 1, before "The" insert "If applicable,".